

Terms and Conditions for Moray Speyside Golf Pass

These terms and conditions govern the use of the Moray Speyside Golf Pass ("Golf Pass") issued by Moray Speyside Golf for the purchase of discounted rounds of golf at participating golf courses in Moray Speyside.

1. Purchase and Usage:

- 1.1. The Golf Pass can be purchased for £20 and provides a 20% discount on the full green fee at participating golf courses in Moray Speyside.
- 1.2. The Golf Pass entitles the holder to a maximum of one discounted round of golf at each participating golf course during the validity period.

2. Validity:

- 2.1. The Golf Pass is valid for 7 days from the selected start date made on purchase.
- 2.2 The Golf Pass is non-refundable.
- 2.2. Multiple Golf Passes must be purchased for multiple weeks of use.
- ${f 2.3.}$ The Golf Pass is valid at the following participating golf courses:

Ballindalloch Castle Golf Course, Buckpool Golf Club, Cullen Links Golf Club, Dufftown Golf Club, Elgin Golf Club, Forres Golf Club, Hopeman Golf Club, Maverston Golf Club, Moray Golf Club - New Course, Moray Golf Club - Old Course, Rothes Golf Club, Spey Bay Golf Club and Strathlene Golf Club.

3. Booking and Availability:

- 3.1. Tee times are subject to availability and must be pre-booked directly with the golf course the user wishes to play at.
- 4. Discount Conditions
- 4.1. The 20% discount applies to each participating golf course's full green fee and cannot be used in conjunction with any other discounts or promotions.
- 5. Information Sharing:
- 5.1. Purchaser information may be shared with participating golf courses for the purpose of validating and processing Golf Pass bookings.
- 6. Exclusions:
- 6.1. The Golf Pass cannot be used for any other purpose than the specified discount on rounds of golf at participating golf courses.
- 7. Modification and Termination:
- 7.1. Moray Speyside Golf reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Golf Pass program, or these terms and conditions, at any time without prior notice.
- 8 Governing Law
- 8.1. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Visit Moray Speyside.
- 9. Contact Information:
- 9.1. For enquiries or assistance regarding the Golf Pass program or these terms and conditions, please contact Moray Speyside Golf at golf@morayspeyside.com.

By purchasing and using the Golf Pass, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. Failure to comply with these terms may result in the refusal of the Golf Pass at Moray Speyside Golf Courses.

